
 TERM DATES 
 2025 / 2026 

 Autumn Term 2025 
 Term 1  Monday 1st September 2025 (Staff return/INSET) 

 Tuesday 2nd September 2025 (Years 7 & 12 return only) 
 Wednesday 3rd September 2025 (All other students return) 
 Friday 24th October 2025 

 Half Term  Monday 27th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 
 Term 2  Monday 3rd November 2025 

 Occasional Day: Friday 28th November 2025 (No students or 
 staff in on this date) 
 Friday 19th December 2025 

 Spring Term 2026 
 Term 3  Monday 5th January 2026 (Staff return/ASCAT INSET TBC) 

 Tuesday 6th January 2026 (Students return) 
 Friday 13th February 2026 

 Half Term  Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 
 Term 4  Monday 23rd February 2026 

 Friday 27th March 2026 

 Summer Term 2026 
 Term 5  Monday 13th April 2026 

 Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 (No students or staff in on 
 this date) 
 Friday 22nd May 2026 

 Half Term  Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026 
 Term 6  Monday 1st June 2026 

 Friday 17th July 2026 

 NB: INSET days are yet to be confirmed and will be added to the calendar once all are 
 agreed. 


